# **\$40.00 101171**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randall J Knuth, P.C	10/11/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alpha Fibre, LTD
Street Address:	1735 Mallow Ct
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10117154

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)413-5069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2606026344

Email: randy.knuth@rjkpc.com

Correspondent Name: Randall Knuth
Address Line 1: 1507 Yuma Ct

Address Line 4: Murfreesboro, TENNESSEE 37129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AF-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall J. Knuth

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AF2 release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018390 FRAME: 0738

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS OF ALPHA FIBER, LTD

Randall J. Knuth, P.C., ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest and terminates it's UCC Financing Agreement in the interests of Alpha Fiber, LTD. in the Patent Application Serial Number 10/117,154 and subsequent patent, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement/ Financing Statement in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2003, in Reel/Frame 013582/0277.

Dated: October 11, 2006

RANDALL J. KNUTH, P.C.

Name: Randall J. Knuth

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 018390 FRAME: 0739

**RECORDED: 10/13/2006**